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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3002

ANSWERED ON 09.08.2024


Upgradation of AYUSH Hospitals


3002 Smt. Poonamben Hematbhai Maadam:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned funds for the upgradation of AYUSH hospitals under the National Ayush Mission in the country; and

(b) if so, the details of the total funds released and utilised for the upgradation of AYUSH hospitals during the last three years, State/UT wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) & (b) Public Health being a State subject, upgradation of AYUSH hospitals in the country, comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments. However, under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM), there is a provision of financial assistance to States/UTs for upgradation of Government standalone Ayush Hospitals for which State/UT Governments are required to submit proposals through their State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per the provision of NAM guideline to avail grants. Under NAM, as per the proposals received from the State/UT Governments through SAAPs, the State/UT-wise details of funds released for upgradation of AYUSH hospitals and expenditure reported by the State/UT Governments during the last three years is furnished at Annexure.
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Annexure

The State/UT-wise details of funds released for upgradation of AYUSH hospitals and expenditure reported by the State/UT Governments during the last three years:

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl.

No.
Name of States/UTs

Amount Released as

Central Share

Expenditure Reported by

State/UT

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands                        146.316  100.644

2 Arunachal Pradesh                          16.724  16.724

3 Assam                          33.750  0.000

4 Chhattisgarh                        241.800  240.000

5
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and

Daman & Diu
                         31.930  0.000

6 Gujarat                        566.805  0.000

7 Haryana                            2.640  2.640

8 Himachal Pradesh                        220.440  146.431

9 Jammu & Kashmir                        246.870  246.870

10 Jharkhand                          30.000  27.000

11 Kerala 3128.282 1868.282

12 Madhya Pradesh                          66.240  66.240

13 Manipur                            3.883  3.883

14 Mizoram                          98.431  98.431

15 Sikkim                        153.000  153.000

16 Tripura                        126.612  38.080

17 Uttar Pradesh                        264.000  140.000

18 Uttarakhand                        153.990  153.990

Total 5531.712 3302.215

